04-23-2003 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102427565 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY Internal Address: ____ Street Address: 2135 West Maple Road Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084 Gorporation-State Other limited liability company Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Y Other limited liability company Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other______ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date:_____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,042,107 2,067,397 Yes 🔼 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Marjory G. Basile Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 150 West Jefferson, Suite 2500 8. Deposit account number:

01 FC:83219. Statement and signature 25.00 (IP)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 4-15-03

Marjory G. Basile

City Detroit

Name of Person Signing

copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Zip: 48226

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY, LLC" TO "ARVINMERITOR TECHNOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



3087180 8100

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

010663628

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

The state of the s

AUTHENTICATION: 1524848

DATE: 12-26-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0454